Margaret S. Watkins

(-18 Dec 1917)

Watkins. On Tuesday, December 18, 1917, Mrs. Margaret S. Watkins, devoted mother of the late Mr. Richard J. Watkins. Funeral from St. Patrick's Church on Thursday morning, December 20 at 10 o'clock. Interment private.

The Evening Star, December 19, 1917, p. 16

Mrs. M.S. Watkins Dies

Resident of Washington for Half Century and P.O. Worker Succumbs

Mrs. Margaret S. Watkins, a resident of Washington, for nearly a half century, and an employee of the District of Columbia post office for twenty-seven years, died yesterday at the residence of her daughter-in-law, Mrs. Richard J. Watkins, 1218 20th street northwest. Funeral services are to be held tomorrow morning at 10 o'clock at St. Patrick's Church. Interment will be in Congressional cemetery.

Mrs. Watkins was the widow of Capt. Samuel Watkins, a civil war veteran and was the mother of the late Richard J. Watkins, who, for a number of years was secretary of Georgetown University Law School. She had been in charge of the general delivery window at the post office. She had taken an active interest in giving aid to the poor.